
KEYNOTE SPEAKERS 

Tom Szaky, TerraCycle, tom@terracycle.com 

Scott Fallon, The Bergen Record, Fallon@northjersey.com 

FATE & TRANSPORT PANEL 

Dr. Beth Ravit (Moderator), Rutgers Center for Urban Environmental Sustainability, 
bravit@envsci.rutgers.edu 

Dr. Nicole Fahrenfeld, Rutgers School of Engineering, nfahrenf@soe.rutgers.edu 

Dr. Serpil Guran, Rutgers EcoComplex, sg795@njaes.rutgers.edu 

Andy Kricun, Camden County Municipal Utilities Authority, andy@ccmua.org 

Dr. Abigail Porter, Rutgers School of Environmental & Biological Sciences, 
awporter@envsci.rutgers.edu 

Dr. Beizhan Yan, Columbia University, yanbz@ldeo.columbia.edu 

ALTERNATIVE APPROACHES TO PLASTICS PANEL 

Kevin Lyons (Moderator), Rutgers Business School, klyons@business.rutgers.edu 

Dr. Tom Nosker, Rutgers School of Engineering, tjnosker@gmail.com 

Chris Bodkin, Circular Blu, chris@circularblu.com 

John Buonocore, Rahway Valley Sewerage Authority, jbuonocore@rahwayvalleysa.com 

TOXICOLOGY PANEL 

Dr. Keith Cooper (Moderator), Rutgers School of Environmental & Biological Sciences, 
keith.cooper@rutgers.edu 

Gina Moreno, Rutgers School of Environmental & Biological Sciences, gmm145@rutgers.edu 

Dr. Brian Pachkowski, NJ Department of Environmental Protection, 
Brian.Pachkowski@dep.nj.gov  

Dr. Phoebe Stapleton, Rutgers EOHSI, stapleton@eohsi.rutgers.edu 

Dr. Scott Coffin, California State Water Resources Control Board, 
Scott.Coffin@Waterboards.ca.gov 

Impacts of Microplastics in the 
Urban Environment Conference 
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BUSINESS APPROACHES TO PLASTIC WASTE PANEL 

Gary Sondermeyer (Moderator), Bayshore Recycling, gsondermeyer@bayshorerecycling.com 

Mike Arcieri, Ekman Group, michael.arcieri@ekmangroup.com 

Tristanne Davis, GreenBlue Sustainable Packaging Coalition, tristanne.davis@greenblue.org 

Tristan Steichen, Healthcare Plastics Recycling Council, Tristan.Steichen@anteagroup.com 

 

CHEMICAL ANALYSIS PANEL 

Dr. Brian Buckley (Moderator), Rutgers EOHSI, bbuckley@eohsi.rutgers.edu 

Dr. Ashok Deshpande, NOAA, ashok.deshpande@noaa.gov 

Dr. Sherri Mason, Penn State University, sam7201@psu.edu 

Dr. Bridget O’Donnell, HORIBA Scientific, bridget.odonnell@horiba.com 

 

REGULATORY PANEL 

Greg Remaud (Moderator), NY-NJ Baykeeper, greg@nynjbaykeeper.org 

Assemblywoman Nancy Pinkin, NJ General Assembly Environment & Solid Waste Committee, 
AswPinkin@njleg.org 

Debbie Mans, NJ Department of Environmental Protection, debbie.mans@dep.nj.gov 

Ron Vance, US Environmental Protection Agency, vance.ronald@epa.gov 

Shelly Moore, Southern CA Coastal Water Research Project, shellym@sccwrp.org 

 

ADDITIONAL SPEAKERS 

Dr. Judith Weis, Rutgers University and NJ DEP Science Advisory Board, 
jweis@newark.rutgers.edu 

Dr. Kristi MacDonald, Raritan Headwaters, kmacdonald@raritanheadwaters.org 

Josh Klein, U.S. Senate Foreign Relations Committee Staff, Josh_Klein@foreign.senate.gov 
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